Department of Pesticide Regulation
1996 Annual Pesticide Use Report: Amador County Indexed by Commodity

Number of
Pounds Application Amount Unit
Commodity Chemical Applied S Treated Type
ALFALFA (FORAGE - FODDER) (ALFALFA HAY)
CHLORPYRIFOS 119.55 2 12400 A
4(2,4-DB), DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 76.36 1 65.00 A
PARAQUAT DICHLORIDE 80.65 2 12400 A
PHOSPHORIC ACID 1.59 2 12400 A
SETHOXYDIM 22.78 1 65.00 A
SODIUM DODECYLBENZENE SULFONATE 0.24 2 12400 A
SORBITOL 2.76 2 12400 A
TRIFLURALIN 128.00 2 124.00 A
ZINC SULFATE 1.93 2 12400 A
Total 433.87 16
APPLE
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 3.59 2 200 A
MINERAL OIL 10.76 1 1.00 A
MYCLOBUTANIL 1.00 7 700 A
PHOSMET 3.50 7 7.00 A
STREPTOMYCIN SULFATE 0.21 2 200 A
SULFUR 4.00 1 250 A
Total 23.06 20
CARROTS, GENERAL
CHLOROTHALONIL 98.01 2 130.00 A
COPPER HYDROXIDE 562.42 8 473.00 A
1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE 5,256.36 1 46.70 A
DIMETHYL POLY SILOXANE 7.81 2 99.00 A
ESFENVALERATE 2.06 1 4500 A
FLUAZIFOP-BUTYL 33.07 2 120.00 A
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 49.95 1 50.00 A
IPRODIONE 229.00 8 463.00 A
LINURON 244.50 8 463.00 A
MALATHION 29.93 2 30.00 A
METALAXYL 24.87 2 99.00 A
METAM-SODIUM 12.70 1 2400 A
Total  6,550.68 38
CORN (FORAGE - FODDER)
2,4-D, ALKANOLAMINE SALTS (ETHANOL AND ISOPROPANOL
AMINES) 0.00 5 205.00 A
2,4-D, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 119.58 5 119.00 A
METOLACHLOR 59.67 1 30.00 A
NICOSULFURON 1.16 3 46.00 A
PROPARGITE 16.42 1 20.00 A
Total 196.83 15
FORAGE - FODDER GRASSES (ALL OR UNSPEC) (HAY)
2,4-D, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 90.68 2 80.00 A
Total 90.68 2
FOREST TREES, FOREST LANDS (ALL OR UNSPEC)
HEXAZINONE 6.40 1 8.00 A
STRYCHNINE 0.09 1 61.00 A
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Pounds Application Amount Unit
Commodity Chemical Applied S Treated Type
Total 6.48 2
GRAPES
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 0.51 2 050 A
SULFUR 12.80 5 125 A
Total 13.31 7
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Number of
Pounds Application Amount Unit
Commodity Chemical Applied S Treated Type
GRAPES, WINE

ALKYLARYL POLYETHER ALCOHOL 0.03 1 200 A
ALKYLARYL POYLOXYETHYLENE ETHANOL 4.64 3 7200 A
ALKYLARYL POLY(OXYETHYLENE) GLYCOL 104.31 35 289.45 A
ALKYLARYL POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL ETHER 108.52 3 13056 A
ALKYLARYL POLYOXYETHYLENE GLYCOL PHOSPHATE ESTER 0.36 1 17.00 A
ALKYL PHENOXY POLY (ETHOXY) ETHANOL 3.42 4 1325 A
ALKYL POLYOXY ETHYLENE ETHERS, POLYMERIZED RESINS AND

FATTY ACIDS 495.19 159 1,793.03 A
BACILLUS THURINGIENSIS (BERLINER) 0.01 1 400 A
COPPER HYDROXIDE 770.28 79 1,00754 A
COPPER OXYCHLORIDE SULFATE 0.38 1 400 A
COTTONSEED OIL 161 2 5,00 A
CRYOLITE 28.80 1 375 A
2,4-D 22.59 5 7525 A
2,4-D, TRIETHYLAMINE SALT 115.68 5 7525 A
DIAZINON 38.00 4 80.00 A
DICOFOL 46.55 4 59.00 A
DIETHYLAMINE SALT OF COCONUT FATTY ACID 0.09 2 6.30 A
DIMETHYL POLY SILOXANE 15.53 23 312.14 A
DIURON 160.80 16 240.71 A
DODECYLBENZENE SULFONIC ACID 0.38 2 6.30 A
EDTA, SODIUM SALT 0.08 10 7550 A
EDTA, TETRASODIUM SALT 0.02 2 6.30 A
FENARIMOL 23.71 75 72553 A
FENBUTATIN-OXIDE 16.00 3 3200 A
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 436.92 70 634.39 A
IMIDACLOPRID 1.88 3 2500 A
IPRODIONE 42.99 5 8250 A
ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL 53.56 69 649.81 A
LIME-SULFUR 322.13 1 3500 A
MANCOZEB 61.33 2 50.00 A
MANGANESE SULFATE 10.03 1 35.00 A
MODIFIED PHTHALIC GLYCEROL ALKYD RESIN 14.07 12 12050 A
MYCLOBUTANIL 83.58 57 74144 A
NAPROPAMIDE 16.00 2 10.00 A
NONYL PHENOXY POLY (ETHYLENE OXY) ETHANOL 38.98 25 14850 A
NORFLURAZON 88.62 6 7825 A
OCTYL PHENOXY POLY ETHOXY ETHANOL 70.02 7 8155 A
OLEIC ACID 0.19 1 17.00 A
ORYZALIN 95.75 13 4856 A
OXYFLUORFEN 248.08 48 462.27 A
PARAQUAT DICHLORIDE 47.48 14 15550 A
PENDIMETHALIN 22.32 3 31.00 A
PETROLEUM DISTILLATES 10.94 2 725 A
PETROLEUM DISTILLATES, REFINED 2,413.54 4 341.00 A
PETROLEUM OIL, PARAFFIN BASED 143.84 31 32441 A
PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 3,477.89 35 431.12 A
PHOSPHORIC ACID 2.54 7 130.30 A
POLYACRYLAMIDE POLYMER 0.28 1 50.00 A
POLY-I-PARA-MENTHENE 85.85 32 43311 A
POLYOXYETHYLENE MIXED FATTY ACID ESTER 27.73 31 32441 A
POLYOXYETHYLENE POLYPROPOXY PROPANOL 61.30 22 29514 A
POLYSACCHARIDE POLYMER 0.03 1 50.00 A
POTASH SOAP 538.33 5 66.86 A
PROPARGITE 435.75 39 47264 A
PROPIONIC ACID 0.10 1 17.00 A
SETHOXYDIM 11.29 4 4025 A
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SILICONE DEFOAMER 0.01 2 6.30 A
SIMAZINE 575.33 41 49532 A
SODIUM TETRATHIOCARBONATE 1,144.34 6 39.00 A
SODIUM XYLENE SULFONATE 0.12 2 6.30 A
STRYCHNINE 0.09 1 8.00 A
SULFUR 81,895.93 422 897499 A
TALL OIL ACIDS 2.95 25 14850 A
TETRAPOTASSIUM PYROPHOSPHATE 0.06 2 6.30 A
TRIADIMEFON 3.09 6 30.71 A
TRIETHANOLAMINE 0.15 2 6.30 A
TRIFLUMIZOLE 20.81 5 166.00 A
3,7,11-TRIMETHYL-1,6,10-DODECATRIENE-3-OL 0.22 16 107.64 A
3,7,11-TRIMETHYL-2,6,10-DODECATRIENE-1-OL 0.27 16 107.64 A
UREA DIHYDROGEN SULFATE 43.01 5 7525 A
ZINC SULFATE 1.29 1 3500 A
Total 94,507.99 1547
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

ACEPHATE 1.73 3 0.00
ALKYLARYL POLY(OXYETHYLENE) GLYCOL 256.03 5 0.00
ALKYL PHENOXY POLY (ETHOXY) ETHANOL 0.32 1 0.00
ALKYL POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL ETHER 2.29 2 0.00
ALKYL POLYOXY ALKYLENE ETHER 39.39 2 0.00
BENEFIN 1,018.43 3 0.00
BENZOIC ACID 0.10 2 0.00
CARBARYL 15.47 3 0.00
CHLORPYRIFOS 22.01 9 0.00
COMPOUNDED SILICONE 11.79 10 0.00
COPPER ETHANOLAMINE COMPLEXES, MIXED 111.58 6 0.00
COPPER HYDROXIDE 1.13 5 0.00
COPPER SULFATE (PENTAHYDRATE) 356.26 2 0.00
CYFLUTHRIN 0.20 1 0.00
CYPERMETHRIN 2.07 1 0.00
2,4-D, BUTOXYETHANOL ESTER 411.76 10 0.00
2,4-D, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 21.49 4 0.00
DIAZINON 4.45 2 0.00
DICAMBA, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 4.34 7 0.00
DICAMBA, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT, OTHER RELATED 1.08 7 0.00
DIETHYLAMINE SALT OF COCONUT FATTY ACID 0.16 6 0.00
DIPHACINONE 0.00 1 0.00
DIQUAT DIBROMIDE 305.77 4 0.00
DIURON 595.95 8 0.00
DODECYLBENZENE SULFONIC ACID 0.70 6 0.00
EDTA, TETRASODIUM SALT 0.04 6 0.00
FOSETYL-AL 0.10 1 0.00
FREE FATTY ACIDS AND/OR AMINE SALTS 7.99 3 0.00
GLYCOL ETHERS 0.61 1 0.00
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 886.35 59 0.00
HEXAZINONE 19.99 2 0.00
3-(3-HYDROXYPROPYL)-HEPTA-METHYL TRISILOXANE,

ETHOXYLATED, ACETATE 0.22 1 0.00
IMIDACLOPRID 5.74 8 0.00
IPRODIONE 3.25 3 0.00
ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL 32.00 22 0.00
KEROSENE 454 2 0.00
LINDANE 0.37 1 0.00
MANCOZEB 9.60 1 0.00
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Commodity Chemical

MCPA, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT
METALAXYL

MSMA

MYCLOBUTANIL

NAPROPAMIDE

NONANOIC ACID

NANANOIC ACID, OTHER RELATED
OCTYL PHENOXY POLY ETHOXY ETHANOL
ORYZALIN

OXADIAZON

OXYFLUORFEN

PCNB

PENDIMETHALIN

PERMETHRIN

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES
PETROLEUM OIL, PARAFFIN BASED
PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED
PHOSPHATIDYLCHOLINE
PHOSPHORIC ACID
POLYOXYETHYLENE MIXED FATTY ACID ESTER
PROPIONIC ACID

SILICONE DEFOAMER

SIMAZINE

SODIUM CHLORATE

SODIUM METABORATE

SODIUM XYLENE SULFONATE
SOYBEAN FATTY ACIDS, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT
STRYCHNINE

SULFOMETURON METHYL
TETRAPOTASSIUM PYROPHOSPHATE
THIOPHANATE-METHYL
TRIADIMEFON

TRICHLORFON

TRICLOPYR, TRIETHYLAMINE SALT
TRICLOPYR, BUTOXYETHYL ESTER
TRIETHANOLAMINE

TRIFLURALIN

N-GRNHS GRWN CUT FLWRS OR GREENS

GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT
OXYFLUORFEN

N-OUTDR GRWN CUT FLWRS OR GREENS

ALKYLARYL POLY(OXYETHYLENE) GLYCOL

ALKYL POLYOXY ETHYLENE ETHERS, POLYMERIZED RESINS AND

FATTY ACIDS

GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT
ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

MALATHION

METHYL SOYATE

NONYL PHENOXY POLY (ETHYLENE OXY) ETHANOL

OXADIAZON

POLYALKENE OXIDE MODIFIED HEPTAMETHYL TRISILOXANE

SULFUR

Number of

Pounds Application

Applied

5.79
0.30
22.06
1.50
2.00
4.27
0.22
241.37
7.76
11.18
12.80
40.00
4.65
0.14
1.28
13.67
1.28
0.56
0.14
2.64
0.56
0.02
133.38
60.00
136.00
0.22
0.13
0.07
8.02
0.11
294
0.72
8.00
5.25
37.67
0.28
522.62

Total  5,444.90

0.94
0.22

Total 1.16

83.49

0.90
49.18
3.13
29.93
7.58
142
1.28
0.38
19.20

Total 196.49
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Number of
Pounds Application Amount Unit
Commodity Chemical Applied S Treated Type
OATS (FORAGE - FODDER)
BROMOXYNIL OCTANOATE 127.09 4 270.00 A
2,4-D, ALKANOLAMINE SALTS (ETHANOL AND ISOPROPANOL
AMINES) 176.60 5 173.00 A
2,4-D, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 17.00 1 15.00 A
MCPA, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 101.44 2 165.00 A
Total 422.13 12
PEACH
COPPER HYDROXIDE 0.66 1 1.00 A
DIAZINON 0.22 3 3.00 A
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 1.37 3 1.00 A
ORYZALIN 4.19 3 1.00 A
PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 2.02 1 1.00 A
Total 8.46 11
POTATO (WHITE, IRISH, RED, RUSSET)
BACILLUS THURINGIENSIS (BERLINER), SUBSP. AIZAWAI, GC-91
PROTEIN 12.16 2 160.00 A
EPTC 256.28 1 84.00 A
MANCOZEB 126.00 1 84.00 A
METHAMIDOPHOS 157.54 2 160.00 A
OLEIC ACID, METHYL ESTER 30.25 1 84.00 A
PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE 38.98 2 160.00 A
PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE, TECHNICAL, OTHER RELATED 9.75 2 160.00 A
PYRETHRINS 4.87 2 160.00 A
RIMSULFURON 197 1 84.00 A
Total 637.80 14
PUBLIC HEALTH PEST CONTROL
BACILLUS THURINGIENSIS (BERLINER), SUBSP. ISRAELENSIS,
SEROTYPE H-14 0.08 1 0.00
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 87.09 1 0.00
Total 87.17 2
RANGELAND (ALL OR UNSPEC)
2,4-D, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 48.03 3 15.00 A
2,4-D, ISOOCTYL ESTER 28.91 1 5,00 A
ZINC PHOSPHIDE 33.00 2 550.00 A
Total 109.95 6
REGULATORY PEST CONTROL
ALKYL POLYOXY ALKYLENE ETHER 7.31 1 0.00
COPPER SULFATE (PENTAHYDRATE) 1,167.73 2 0.00
2,4-D, TRIISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 0.12 1 0.00
FREE FATTY ACIDS AND/OR AMINE SALTS 1.46 1 0.00
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 15.75 2 0.00
PICLORAM, TRIISOPROPANOLAMINE SALT 0.03 1 0.00
Total 1,192.41 8
RIGHTS OF WAY
ALKYL POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL ETHER 0.04 1 0.00
ALKYL POLYOXY ALKYLENE ETHER 568.52 7 0.00
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Commodity Chemical

BENZOIC ACID

CHLORSULFURON

COMPOUNDED SILICONE

COPPER SULFATE (PENTAHYDRATE)
CUBE EXTRACTS

2,4-D, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT

2,4-D, TRIISOPROPYLAMINE SALT
DIAZINON

DIQUAT DIBROMIDE

DIURON

FREE FATTY ACIDS AND/OR AMINE SALTS
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT
HEXAZINONE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

KEROSENE

MALATHION

NONYL PHENOXY POLY (ETHYLENE OXY) ETHANOL

NORFLURAZON

N-OCTYL BICYCLOHEPTENE DICARBOXIMIDE
OCTYL PHENOXY POLY ETHOXY ETHANOL
ORYZALIN

OXYFLUORFEN

PARAQUAT DICHLORIDE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

PETROLEUM OIL, PARAFFIN BASED
PHOSPHATIDYLCHOLINE

PICLORAM, TRIISOPROPANOLAMINE SALT
POLYACRYLAMIDE POLYMER
POLY-I-PARA-MENTHENE
POLYOXYETHYLENE MIXED FATTY ACID ESTER
POLYSACCHARIDE POLYMER

PROPIONIC ACID

PYRETHRINS

ROTENONE

SILICONE-POLYETHER COPOLYMER
SIMAZINE

SOYBEAN FATTY ACIDS, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT
SULFOMETURON METHYL

TALL OIL ACIDS

TEBUTHIURON

TRICLOPYR, TRIETHYLAMINE SALT
TRICLOPYR, BUTOXYETHYL ESTER
TRIFLURALIN

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

ACEPHATE
D-TRANS ALLETHRIN
AVERMECTIN
BENDIOCARB
BORAX

BORIC ACID
BRODIFACOUM
BROMADIOLONE
CARBARYL
CHLOROPICRIN
CHLORPYRIFOS

Number of

Pounds Application

Applied

0.18
0.63
6.46
504.70
0.27
13.72
1.96
0.99
9.09
3,138.03
113.70
1,946.66
152.50
15.89
8.02
0.41
14.55
103.56
0.41
131.74
75.43
6.90
13.01
0.15
1251
0.15
0.51
0.38
1.90
241
0.04
0.15
0.03
0.14
9.65
267.06
0.23
12.71
1.10
3.74
7.00
88.21
7.86

Total  7,243.33
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Treated Type

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
40.00 A
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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0.00
0.00
0.00
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0.00
0.00
0.00
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0.00
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Commodity Chemical

CYFLUTHRIN

CYPERMETHRIN

DIAZINON

DIETHYLAMINE SALT OF COCONUT FATTY ACID
DIPHACINONE

DIQUAT DIBROMIDE

DISODIUM OCTABORATE TETRAHYDRATE
DIURON

DODECYLBENZENE SULFONIC ACID

EDTA, TETRASODIUM SALT
ESFENVALERATE

FENOXYCARB

GIBBERELLINS

GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT
(Z,E)-7,11-HEXADECADIEN-1-YL ACETATE
(2,2)-7,11-HEXADECADIEN-1-YL ACETATE
HYDRAMETHYLNON

HYDROPRENE

IMIDACLOPRID

ISOPARAFFINIC HYDROCARBONS
ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

MALATHION

METHOPRENE

S-METHOPRENE

METHYL BROMIDE

NONYL PHENOXY POLY (ETHYLENE OXY) ETHANOL
N-OCTYL BICYCLOHEPTENE DICARBOXIMIDE
OCTYL PHENOXY POLY ETHOXY ETHANOL
ORYZALIN

PERMETHRIN

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED
PHENOTHRIN

PHOSPHORIC ACID

PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE

PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE, TECHNICAL, OTHER RELATED
PROPETAMPHOS

PYRETHRINS

SILICA AEROGEL

SILICONE DEFOAMER

SIMAZINE

SODIUM BISULFATE

SODIUM XYLENE SULFONATE
SULFOMETURON METHYL

SULFLURAMID

SULFURYL FLUORIDE

TETRAPOTASSIUM PYROPHOSPHATE
TRICLOPYR, BUTOXYETHYL ESTER
TRIETHANOLAMINE

TRIFLURALIN

ZINC NAPHTHENATE

VERTEBRATE PEST CONTROL

SODIUM CYANIDE

Number of

Pounds Application

Applied

19.27
39.98
400.71
0.22
0.00
7.55
146.02
64.22
0.97
0.06
0.00
0.03
0.07
188.44
0.01
0.01
0.22
0.00
4.04
78.35
0.30
38.63
0.00
0.27
467.83
1.92
13.68
1.14
55.97
318.63
87.47
0.88
0.01
0.19
8.46
2.11
1.66
4.44
13.90
0.03
54.03
8.65
0.30
0.49
0.00
120.29
0.15
8.49
0.38
64.83
1.96

Total  2,365.35
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0.00
0.00
0.00
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0.00

0.00
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Number of
Pounds Application
Commodity Chemical Applied S
WALNUT (ENGLISH WALNUT, PERSIAN WALNUT)
BACILLUS THURINGIENSIS (BERLINER), SUBSP. KURSTAKI, SEROTYPE
3A,3B 144 1
COPPER HYDROXIDE 167.98 9
2,4-D 1.26 1
2,4-D, TRIETHYLAMINE SALT 6.47 1
DIURON 21.60 1
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 25.21 3
MALATHION 4.09 2
OXYFLUORFEN 3.60 1
PARAQUAT DICHLORIDE 11.71 3
PENDIMETHALIN 15.93 1
PETROLEUM OIL, PARAFFIN BASED 2.28 1
POLY-I-PARA-MENTHENE 9.52 1
POLYOXYETHYLENE MIXED FATTY ACID ESTER 0.44 1
SIMAZINE 25.20 1
Total 296.72 27
WHEAT (FORAGE - FODDER)
2,4-D, ALKANOLAMINE SALTS (ETHANOL AND ISOPROPANOL
AMINES) 40.85 2
Total 40.85 2
WHEAT, GENERAL
2,4-D 1.58 1
2,4-D, ALKANOLAMINE SALTS (ETHANOL AND ISOPROPANOL
AMINES) 215.93 3
2,4-D, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 55.42 1
2,4-D, TRIETHYLAMINE SALT 8.09 1
DICLOFOP-METHYL 9.58 1
Total 290.60 7

Amount Unit
Treated Type

15.00
79.00
4.00
4.00
5.00
89.00
3.50
5.00
10.00
4.00
80.00
15.00
80.00
80.00
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